

Notice of Non-Affiliation and Disclaimer

This is to announce that we are not affiliated, associated, authorized, endorsed by, or in any way officially connected and related with Lincoln University, Inc. (LincolnU) that was incorporated in Louisiana and New Orleans, USA. (<u>www.lincolnu-edu.us</u>) and their representatives or partners namely;

- Institute of Chartered Accountants of America (ICAA),
- American Institute of Applied Psychology (AIAP),
- Canadian Chartered Institute of Business Administration (CCIBA),
- Canadian Institute of Certified Computer Professionals (CICCP),
- Canadian Institute of Industrial Engineers (CIIE),
- Stamford City Business Institute (Stamford City), Yangon,
- Asian Knowledge Management Association Limited (AKMA, HK);

Lincoln University College, Malaysia was established in 2002 as Lincoln College (LC) and upgraded in 2011. Lincoln University College is one of the premier private institutions of higher education approved by the Ministry of Higher Education and Malaysian Qualifications Agency (MQA- National Accreditation Board).

Lincoln University College has membership with "International Association of Universities (IAU) and is a member of the "Association of Commonwealth Universities (ACU)". We are recognized as Higher Education Institutions (HEI) by the Government of the People's Republic of China (PRC) & listed under Chinese government's JSJ (Jiao Yu She Wai Jian Guan Xin Xi Wang) website. In 2019, we achieved 301+ in Times Higher Education (THE) University Impact Ranking.

Please feel free to visit our website (<u>www.lincoln.edu.my</u>) or contact us for further clarification if required.

Thanks & Regards, Prof. Dr. Amiya Bhaumik Vice Chancellor / CEO 20 Sept 2019